

TIP NO

6.730 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE, CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, MILLING & RESURFACING

US 158 FROM 8TH ST. THROUGH INTERSECTION OF E. GRAY EAGLE ST.

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		239,500.00		323,100.00	
0002	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	98 TON	98.00	9,604.00	115.00	11,270.00	
0003	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	876 SY	2.80	2,452.80	4.35	3,810.60	
0004	0546000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE CLVT ***** (24", 0.075" THICK)	160 LF	135.00	21,600.00	361.00	57,760.00	
0005	0546000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE CLVT ***** (30", 0.075" THICK)	240 LF	235.00	56,400.00	425.00	102,000.00	
0006	0546000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE CLVT ***** (64" X 43", 0.135 THICK)	115 LF	600.00	69,000.00	960.00	110,400.00	
0007	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	30 CY	70.00	2,100.00	80.00	2,400.00	
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	12 TON	100.00	1,200.00	160.00	1,920.00	
0009	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	250,842 SY	1.50	376,263.00	4.40	1,103,704.80	
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,833 SY	6.50	44,414.50	17.65	120,602.45	
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	21,696 TON	90.00	1,952,640.00	116.60	2,529,753.60	
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,302 TON	750.00	976,500.00	764.00	994,728.00	
0013	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	361 TON	320.32	115,635.52	388.00	140,068.00	
0014	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) REPAIR CATCH BASIN (REMOVE & REPLACE PIPE)	1 EA	9,400.00	9,400.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	
0015	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) REPAIR DROP INLET (REMOVE & REPLACE PIPE)	1 EA	10,500.00	10,500.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) REPAIR MANHOLE (REMOVE & REPLACE PIPE)	2 EA	12,000.00	24,000.00	5,100.00	10,200.00	
0017	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	120 LF	100.00	12,000.00	168.00	20,160.00	
0018	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10 SY	100.00	1,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	
0019	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	2 EA	1,250.00	2,500.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	
0020	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1 EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	
0021	2760000000-N	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CONC CURB RAMP	2 EA	4,250.00	8,500.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	
0022	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	12 EA	1,250.00	15,000.00	650.00	7,800.00	
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10 TON	155.00	1,550.00	300.00	3,000.00	
0024	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	35 SY	5.50	192.50	11.00	385.00	
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	63 SF	45.00	2,835.00	45.00	2,835.00	
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		282,271.98		300,290.00	
0027	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	169,340 LF	0.81	137,165.40	0.81	137,165.40	
0028	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	365 LF	4.00	1,460.00	4.00	1,460.00	
0029	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12 EA	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00	
0030	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	387 EA	135.00	52,245.00	135.00	52,245.00	
0031	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	338,680 LF	0.24	81,283.20	0.24	81,283.20	
0032	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	365 LF	1.00	365.00	1.00	365.00	
0033	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	3,834 LF	3.00	11,502.00	3.00	11,502.00	

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE, CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, MILLING & RESURFACING

US 158 FROM 8TH ST. THROUGH INTERSECTION OF E. GRAY EAGLE ST.

6.730 MILES

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
0034	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	12	EA	25.00	300.00	25.00	300.00
0035	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	387	EA	25.00	9,675.00	25.00	9,675.00
0036	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (24", 90 MILS)	3,834	LF	14.00	53,676.00	14.00	53,676.00
0037	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,690	EA	40.75	68,867.50	40.75	68,867.50
0038	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	400	LF	4.50	1,800.00	4.50	1,800.00
0039	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	8	TON	135.00	1,080.00	340.00	2,720.00
0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	8	TON	125.00	1,000.00	320.00	2,560.00
0041	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	200	LF	6.00	1,200.00	17.00	3,400.00
0042	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	20	LF	15.00	300.00	40.00	800.00
0043	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,200.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,600.00
0044	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING STA 769+41, 64" X 43" CAA PIPE CULVERT	Lump Sum			50.00		22,525.00
0045	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2" PVC)	100	LF	12.65	1,265.00	12.65	1,265.00
0046	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	4	EA	411.00	1,644.00	411.00	1,644.00
0047	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	13,440	LF	9.04	121,497.60	8.80	118,272.00
0048	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	100	LF	2.65	265.00	2.65	265.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		4,790,000.00		TOTAL	6,456,177.55
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		4,790,000.00		SUB-TOTAL	6,456,177.55
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL					
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY				1			4,790,000.00		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				2			6,456,177.55		